
6th FEDERATION CUP ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP 2000 = 15th-17th MARCH

 15th-17th MARCH, 2000.

SPORTS COLLEGE ATHLETICS STADIUM, 

LUCKNOW

 

Men

Event : 100 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf Ws

1 379 ANIL KUMAR SSCB 10.42 0.8

2 220 C. THIRUGANADURAI S. RAILWAY 10.71

3 178 PIYUSH DELHI 10.83

4 110 ANOOP CHATTERJEE WEST BENGAL 10.87

5 198 ANAND MANZES MAHARASHTRA 10.88

6 355 CLIFFORD KARNATAKA 10.95

7 367 RAM KUMAR TAMILNADU 10.99

8 242 B. RAJESH S. RAILWAY 11.00

Event : 200 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf Ws

1 356 AJEETH KARNATAKA 22.12 -1.3

2 198 ANAND MANZES MAHARASHTRA 22.15

3 367 RAM KUMAR TAMILNADU 22.32

4 242 B. RAJESH S. RAILWAY 22.36

5 381 R.P. RAI SSCB 23.00

6 200 MEHERNOSH BOMBOAT MAHARASHTRA 23.32

7 245 SREE KUMAR S. RAILWAY 23.76

8 379 ANIL KUMAR SSCB DNF

Event : 400 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 417 P. RAMCHANDRAN TAMILNADU 47.52



2 115 PARAMJIT SINGH C.R.P.F 47.52

3 216 MANOJ K. LAL S. RAILWAY 47.56

4 383 ANIL KUMAR SSCB 48.32

5 116 P.H. ABDULLAH C.R.P.F 48.93

6 420 PRABHJOT SINGH PUNJAB 48.94

7 164 JIPSON JACOB  O.N.G.C 49.09

8 315 JATA SHANKER U.P. DNF

Event: 800 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 135 ANIL MATHEW KERALA 1.52.20

2 300 BAIJU M. ORISSA 1.52.56

3 446 ABDUL WAHID KHAN U.P. 1.53.12

4 230 JAI NATH S. RAILWAY 1.55.39

5 316 RAM MURTY YADAV U.P 1.56.31

6 203 AJIT NAIK MAHARASHTRA 1.56.83

7 318 GAURAV GEHLOT U.P 1.57.35

8 179 PRADEEP SINGH DELHI DNF

Event : 1500 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 317 GULAB CHAND U.P. 3.54.25

2 322 SHASHI PRAKASH U.P. 3.55.28

3 218 ARUN De'SOUZA S. RAILWAY 3.56.75

4 319 SHYAM BEHARI U.P. 3.57.66

5 182 SANJAI DESILA DELHI 3.58.21

6 358 I.A. SHIVANAND KARNATAKA 3.58.64

7 422 P. SINGH PUNJAB 4.03.95

8 131 OOMMEN N.J. KERALA 4.06

Event : 5000 Mtrs



Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 317 GULAB CHAND U.P. 14.15.9

2 456 BAHADUR PRASAD U.P. 14.30.4

3 301 N. GOJEN SINGH B.S.F 14.41.2

4 259 P.K. MISHRA BIAHAR"A" 15.32.6

5 392 MANVIR SINGH SSCB 15.47.7

6 117 MAHRANTI V. C.R.P.F. 15.54.4

7 185 RAJPAL DELHI 15.56.9

8 289 ROBERT MARTIN M.P. 15.59.8

Event : 10000 Mtrs

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 301 N. GOJEN SINGH 

BAHADUR SINGH

AAFI 30.34.19

2 427 BAHADUR SINGH PUNJAB 31.37.78

3 447 AJIT KUMAR U.P. 31.54.69

4 395 SITA RAM SSCB 32.19.59

5 204 VIJAY KASTE MAHARASHTRA 35.13.26

Event : 3000 Mtrs STEEPLE CHASE

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 119 T.D. VERGHESE C.R.P.F. 9.21.35

2 393 RANJAN KUMAR JHA SSCB 9.28.35

3 437 SANJEEV NAIR MAHARASSHTRA 9.37.35

4 325 SANGAM SINGH PATEL U.P. 9.40.20

5 217 SANJAY KUMAR S. RAILWAY 9.53.86

6 310 AMAR JEET SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 10.02.70

7 445 CHANDER KETU U.P. 10.09.47

8 120 DHAN RAJ BIHAR 10.18.12



Event : 110 Mtrs HURDLE

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 215 P.T. YESUDAS S. RAILWAY 14.31

2 186 ASHOK CHALIA KARNATAKA 14.59

3 377 JAGJIT SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 14.81

4 371 S. SRIDHARAN TAMILNADU 15.07

5 197 SHIV RAJ MAHARASHTRA 15.07

6 205 LINESH PATHAK MAHARASHTRA 15.08

7 385 P.V. PARAS REDDY SSCB 15.85

8 386 A. JOSHI SSCB 16.08

Event : 400 Mtrs (H)

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 327 ABHISHEK PANDEY U.P. 53.21

2 263 P.S. PAHI BIHAR "A" 53.33

3 299 RAFIQ KERALA 53.67

4 206 BRINSTON MIRANDI MAHARASHTRA 54.15

5 387 PURSHOTTAM SINGH SSCB 54.91

6 388 ASHOKAN K. SSCB 54.95

7 187 PANKAJ DELHI 56.17

8 136 SHEBIN JOSEPH KERALA 57.05

Event : Long Jump

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf WS

1 350 SANJAI KUMAR RAI U.P. 7.60 -1.1

2 877 B.S. VINOD AAFI 7.50 0

3 397 BENNET K. RAJA SSCB 7.33 0.3

4 114 AMIT SAHA U.P. 7.28 0.5

5 132 MANOJ K. THOMAS KERALA 7.20 -0.2



Event : High Jump

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 359 N. PRASAD Tamil Nadu 2.12

2 241 A. PILLAI KERALA 2.12

3 106 SANTOSH KUMAR KERALA 2.09

4 401 JUBY THOMAS KERALA 2.06

5 308 OMVEER SINGH RAJASTHAN 2.03

6 244 S. RAJNIKANTH TAMILNADU 2.00

7 402 BALJIT SINGH PUNJAB  1.95

Event : Tripple Jump

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 298 ROBIN M. VERGHESE KERALA 15.70

2 269 ROBERT BABY GEORGE BIHAR 15.33

3 124 SURENDRAN C.R.P.F 15.06

4 376 PRIT PAL SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 14.94

5 123 GOKUL CHAND MAHATO C.R.P.F 14.89

6 236 SHEIKO MOHIDEEN S. RAILWAY 14.76

7 399 D. VANKAIAH SSCB 14.67

229 GIGO BABY S. RAILWAY 14.61

EVENT: POLE VAULT 

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 137 GEESH KUMAR KERALA 4.75

2 271 MUKESH SINGH BIHAR 4.50

3 403 R. SINGH SSCB 4.50

4 444 SATPAL SINGH TELCO 4.40



5 246 GEEARDHIKOX S. RAILWAY 4.30

6 103 SUBHASH YADAV B.S.F 4.20

7 104 SHER SINGH B.SF 4.00

8 404 PRATAP SINGH SSCB 4.00

EVENT: SHOT PUT

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 302 BAHADUR SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 19.64

2 150 SHAKTI SINGH HARYANA 19.18

3 405 JAIVEER SINGH SSCB 17.91

4 151 JAGBIR SINGH HARYANA 17.90

5 436 LAKHVINDER SINGH PUNJAB 17.08

6 191 KULDEEP MANN DELHI 16.89

7 303 KULVINDER SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 16.24

EVENT: DISCUS

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 441 ANIL KUMAR TELCO 59.55

2 276 AJIT BHADAURIA BIHAR 55.93

3 334 HRIDYANAND U.P 55.62

4 306 DEVENDER SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 52.29

5 332 VIPIN KUMAR U.P 51.56

6 406 H.S RUPPAL SSCB 50.05

7 428 KAMAL PREET SINGH PUNJAB 49.25

8 333 ARUN KUMAR U.P 48.79

EVENT: JAVELIN

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 305 JAGDISH BISHNOI PUNJAB POLICE 78.85

2 304 SATBIR SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 75.18



3 407 MOHD. FAZAL SSCB 73.39

4 208 BRAHMA DUBEY MAHARASHTRA 72.37

5 193 NAVAL DELHI 69.73

6 192 SUNIL DELHI 67.85

7 339 DEPINDER KUMAR U.P 66.35

8 338 RANJIT KUMAR MAURYA U.P 65.33

EVENT: HAMMER

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 341 ISHTIYAQ AHMED U.P 78.85

2 410 NIRBHAY SINGH SSCB 75.18

3 342 RAKESH KUMAR U.P 73.39

4 343 VINOD KUMAR SINGH U.P 72.37

5 126 SURESH KUMAR C.R.P.F 69.73

6 155 VIRENDRA POONIA HARYANA 67.85

7 307 KULDEEP SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 66.35

EVENT: 20KM WALK

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 413 GURDEO SINGH SSCB 1::28:49

2 411 AMRIK SINGH SSCB 1::29:03

3 344 VIJAY GEHLOT U.P 1::30:32

4 414 SITA RAM SSCB 1::32:04

5 128 KULDEEP SINGH C.R.P.F 1::35:29

6 312 GURVINDER SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 1::53:17



EVENT: DECATHLON

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 101 DHARAMPAL B.S.F 6392PTS

2 415 KULWINDER SINGH SSCB 6287PTS

3 144 P. KANNAN INDIAN BANK 5994PTS

4 311 GAMDOOR SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 5467PTS

5 219 K.G. ANTHONY S. RAILWAY 3813PTS

EVENT: 4 X100 MTR RELAY 

Pos Unit Perf

1 SSCB 41.14

2 DELHI 41.41

3 KARNATAKA 41.70

4 WEST BENGAL 41.78

5 SOUTHERN RAILWAY 42.83

6 INDIAN BANK 47.71

EVENT: 4 X400 MTR RELAY 

Pos Unit Perf

1 SSCB 3.17.93

2 O.N.G.C 3.19.95

3 S. RAILWAY 3.23.52

WOMEN

EVENT: 100MTR

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf



1 919 RACHITA  MISTRY MAHARASHTRA. 11.39

2 997 SARASWATI DEY WEST BENGAL 11.72

3 843 ANURADHA BISWAL ORISSA 11.93

4 930 VINITA TRIPATHI DELHI 12.01

5 900 V. PONDESHWARI S. RAILWAY 12.19

6 917 KAVITA PANDAYA MAHARASHTRA. 12.39

7 929 POONAM TOMAR MAHARASHTRA. 12.40

8 879 V.S. BINDU AAFI 12.51

EVENT: 200MTR

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 930 VINITA TRIPATHI DELHI 24.19

2 888 K. BEENAMOL S. RAILWAY 24.39

3 917 KAVITA PANDAYA MAHARASHTRA. 25.26

4 879 V.S. BINDU BIHAR 25.47

5 870 ANJU KHARE U.P. 25.83

6 996 MUKTI SAHA WEST BENGAL 25.92

7 916 SWATI KHARASNE MAHARASHTRA. 26.36

EVENT: 400MTR

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 888 K. BEENAMOL S. RAILWAY 52.08

2 971 MANJIMA KURIAKOSE C.R.P.F 53.57

3 882 JINCY PHILIPS DELHI 54.18

4 875 PARAMJIT KAUR RAJASTHAN 54.99

5 970 NISHA MOL C. C.R.P.F 55.75

6 907 ROSA KUTTY S. RAILWAY 55.86

7 861 M.K. SAMANTHAGAM TAMILNADU DNF

8 920 SINDHU P.V. KERALA DNF

EVENT: 800MTR



Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 841 MADHURI A. SINGH AAFI 2.08.82

2 969 GEETA MANRAL C.R.P.F. 2.09.12

3 871 RAMLA DEVI PUNJAB POLICE 2.09.94

4 993 BANANI BISWAS WEST EBNGAL 2.14.08

5 924 RUPINDER KAUR DELHI 2.22.86

EVENT: 1500MTR

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 853 SUNITA RANI PUNJAB 4.10.1

2 841 MADHURI A. SINGH AAFI 4.19.0

3 969 GEETA MANRAL C.R.P.F. 4.19.0

4 993 BANANI BISWAS WEST BENGAL 4.38.6

5 924 RUPINDFER KAUR DELHI 4.47.1

6 869 KAMLESH BAGHEL U.P. 5.23.3

EVENT: 1000MTR

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 853 SUNITA RANI PUNJAB 35.05.18

2 867 SHASTRI DEVI U.P. 38.55.62

3 883 RANJU U.P. 40.54.62

EVENT: 100MTR HURDLES

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf WIND SPEED

1 843 ANURADHA BISWAL ORISSA 13.57 1.3

2 995 DEBI BOSE WEST BENGAL 13.89

3 887 MEERA RAJAN S. RAILWAY 15.36

4 965 BINDU M. C. C.R.P.F. 15.36

5 944 SANGEETHA INDIAN BANK 15.51

6 912 SONALI LANJEKAR MAHARASHTRA 15.93



7 836 CHANDRA LEKHA U.P. 17.99

EVENT: 400MTR HURDLES

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 970 NISHA MOLE C.R.P.F. 58.68

2 995 DEBI BOSE WEST BENGAL 1.00.12

3 887 MEERA RAJAN S. RAILWAY 1.03.57

4 964 JAYA K.K. C.R.P.F. 1.04.25

5 912 SONALI LANJEKAR MAHARASHTRA 1.09.21

EVENT: HIGH JUMP

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 954 BOBBY ALTOSIUS KERALA 1.75

2 943 S. JAYANTHI INDIAN BANK 1.65

3 911 SARITA PATEL MAHARASHTRA 1.55

4 858 MONAMI ASSAM 1.55

EVENT: LONG JUMP

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf WIND SPEED

1 860 ANJU MARKOSE TAMILNADU 6.33 0.9

2 859 T. SUPRIYA TAMILNADU 5.69 1.1

3 838 BINDU P. KERALA 5.69 0.8

4 979 KALPANA DAS WEST BENGAL 5.68 1

5 961 BINDU MATHEW C.R.P.F 5.63 -0.2

6 862 VIJAY LAXMI U.P. 5.32 0.5

7 836 CHANDRA LEKHA U.P. 4.64 0

EVENT: TRIPLE JUMP

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf WIND SPEED



1 949 REENA THOMAS KERALA 12.79 0.7

2 977 MANISHA DEY WEST BENGAL 12.77 -0.1

3 979 KALPANA DAS WEST BENGAL 12.41 0.6

4 945 ANUSUYA C. ROY INDIAN BANK 12.21

EVENT: POLE VAULT

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 851 KARAMJIT KAUR PUNJAB 2.82

2 850 ANUPAMA PUNJAB 2.15

3 837 SHAIL TEWARI U.P. 2.05

4 960 MINIMOL A.S. C.R.P.F. 1.95

5 957 SHEEJA MATHEW C.R.P.F 1.70

6 884 JYOTI SHARMA DELHI 1.70

EVENT: SHOT PUT

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 872 SURINDERJEET KAUR PUNJAB POLICE 14.01

2 891 N. LATHA S. RAILWAY 13.75

3 865 MANMEET BAINS U.P. 10.96

EVENT: DISCUS

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 847 NEELAM J. SINGH PUNJAB 57.25

2 940 SUGAN YADAV HARYANA 53.94

3 848 HARJEET KAUR PUNJAB 51.49

4 923 HARWANT KAUR DELHI 49.30

5 939 KRISHNA POONIA HARYANA 48.40

6 840 SEEMA ANTIL C.R.P.F. 48.35

7 865 MANMEET BAINS U.P. 42.51



EVENT: JAVELIN

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 922 GURMEET KAUR DELHI 54.56

2 975 MANISHA MONDAL WEST BENGAL 44.55

3 902 PUSHPAVATHY S. RAILWAY 42.91

4 942 GURPREET KAUR HARYANA 42.45

959 ANNAMMA N.P. C.R.P.F. 41.74

6 864 SUMAN DEVI U.P. 38.43

7 857 NAMITRA DIHINGIA ASSAM 33.72

EVENT: HAMMER

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 976 K. JOBESHWARI DEVI WEST BENGAL 56.36

2 872 SURINDERJEET KAUR PUNJAB POLICE 53.20

3 835 HARDEEP KAUR PUNJAB  52.72

4 844 RAJWINDER KAUR PUNJAB 48.78

5 963 PHOOL PATI C.R.P.F. 48.20

6 951 DEZIMOL K. KERALA 41.72

7 901 PADAM S. RAILWAY 38.80

8 886 TAMILA RASI S. RAILWAY 36.44

EVENT: 20KM WALK

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 845 JASMINE KAUR PUNJAB 1.47.11

2 910 RONI BALA DEVI MAHARASHTRA 1.47.38

3 935 RAVINA HARYANA 2.03.30

4 950 ABY K. BABY KERALA 2.18.39

EVENT: HEPTATHLON



Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 989 SOMA BISWAS WEST BENGAL 5455PTS

2 904 G.G. PRAMILA S. RAILWAY 5408PTS

3 947 ROSE MARY ANTONY KERALA 3655PTS

4 836 CHANDER LEKHA U.P. 2355PTS

EVENT: 4X100 MTR RELAY

Pos Unit Perf

1 SOUTHERN RAILWAY 48.77

2 C.R.P.F. 51.45

3 WEST BENGAL 51.46

EVENT: 4X400 MTR RELAY

Pos Unit Perf

1 C.R.P.F. 3.45.30

2 WEST BENGAL 3.57.56

3 S. RAILWAY 4.05.46

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN

Pos Unit Perf

1 S.S.C.B 83 Points 

2 UTTAR PRADESH 77 Points 

3 SOUTHERN RAILWAYS 45 Points 

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMEN

Pos Unit Perf

1 WEST BENGAL 64 Points 

2 C.R.P.F 55 Points 

3 PUNJAB 51 Points 



OVERALLCHAMPIONSHIP

Pos Unit Perf

1 UTTAR PRADESH 104 Points 

2 SOUTHERN RAILWAYS 93 Points 

3 S.S.C.B 83 Points 


